

PS&E JOB NO : 08C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007719 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3085
 HWY : SR 003
 TITLE : SR 3
 JCT US 101 TO MILL CREEK
 SAFETY
 08C517
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 SUMNER WA 983909579 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-52.63 %			-15.00 %
			20,000.00	9,475.00	-10,525.00	17,000.00	-3,000.00	
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	5.5000	5.8500	6.36 %	5.0000	-9.09 %	
	610.0000		3,355.00	3,568.50	213.50	3,050.00	-305.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	245.0000	215.0000	-12.24 %	300.0000	22.45 %	
	6.0000		1,470.00	1,290.00	-180.00	1,800.00	330.00	
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	1.7500	1.0000	-42.86 %	1.0000	-42.86 %	
	1335.0000		2,336.25	1,335.00	-1,001.25	1,335.00	-1,001.25	
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	65.0000	35.0000	-46.15 %	35.0000	-46.15 %	
	19.0000		1,235.00	665.00	-570.00	665.00	-570.00	
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-19.34 %		6.84 %	
			936.00	755.00	-181.00	1,000.00	64.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
7	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	1,500.0000	7,850.0000	423.33 %	7,850.0000	423.33 %	
	0.2000		300.00	1,570.00	1,270.00	1,570.00	1,270.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
8	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08C517 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 007719 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3085
HWY : SR 003
TITLE : SR 3
JCT US 101 TO MILL CREEK
SAFETY
08C517
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2009
AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
SUMNER WA 983909579 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC							
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM						
	225.0000	L.F.	75.0000	52.1000	-30.53%	60.0000	-20.00%
			16,875.00	11,722.50	-5,152.50	13,500.00	-3,375.00
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10						
	19.0000	L.F.	40.0000	33.7000	-15.75%	55.0000	37.50%
			760.00	640.30	-119.70	1,045.00	285.00
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31						
	288.0000	L.F.	27.0000	25.6000	-5.19%	32.0000	18.52%
			7,776.00	7,372.80	-403.20	9,216.00	1,440.00
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1B						
	1.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,050.0000	-16.00%	1,700.0000	36.00%
			1,250.00	1,050.00	-200.00	1,700.00	450.00
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21						
	2.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	2,720.0000	117.60%	4,800.0000	284.00%
			2,500.00	5,440.00	2,940.00	9,600.00	7,100.00
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 22						
	1.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	2,720.0000	117.60%	4,600.0000	268.00%
			1,250.00	2,720.00	1,470.00	4,600.00	3,350.00
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL						
	5.0000	EACH	2,650.0000	2,605.0000	-1.70%	2,750.0000	3.77%
			13,250.00	13,025.00	-225.00	13,750.00	500.00
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4						
	1.0000	EACH	850.0000	830.0000	-2.35%	675.0000	-20.59%
			850.00	830.00	-20.00	675.00	-175.00
17	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	64.0000	EACH	35.0000	27.2000	-22.29%	40.0000	14.29%
			2,240.00	1,740.80	-499.20	2,560.00	320.00
18	SENSITIVE AREA MARKER						
	4.0000	EACH	35.0000	32.5000	-7.14%	50.0000	42.86%
			140.00	130.00	-10.00	200.00	60.00
19	PAINT LINE						
	16470.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.2000	-33.33%	0.2000	-33.33%
			4,941.00	3,294.00	-1,647.00	3,294.00	-1,647.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007719 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3085
 HWY : SR 003
 TITLE : SR 3
 JCT US 101 TO MILL CREEK
 SAFETY
 08C517
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 SUMNER WA 983909579 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
20	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1210.0000	L.F.	2.5000 3,025.00	2.5500 3,085.50	2.00 % 60.50	2.5500 3,085.50	2.00 % 60.50	
21	PLASTIC STOP LINE 97.0000	L.F.	10.0000 970.00	8.5000 824.50	-15.00 % -145.50	9.0000 873.00	-10.00 % -97.00	
22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	130.0000 1,300.00	75.0000 750.00	-42.31 % -550.00	80.0000 800.00	-38.46 % -500.00	
23	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 8.0000	EACH	40.0000 320.00	31.0000 248.00	-22.50 % -72.00	31.0000 248.00	-22.50 % -72.00	
24	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 9.0000	EACH	40.0000 360.00	34.0000 306.00	-15.00 % -54.00	34.0000 306.00	-15.00 % -54.00	
25	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.8000	MI.	4,000.0000 3,200.00	4,950.0000 3,960.00	23.75 % 760.00	4,950.0000 3,960.00	23.75 % 760.00	
26	TRANSVERSE PLASTIC RUMBLE STRIP 2.0000	EACH	450.0000 900.00	450.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0.00	500.0000 1,000.00	11.11 % 100.00	
27	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 2.5000	HUND	450.0000 1,125.00	350.0000 875.00	-22.22 % -250.00	350.0000 875.00	-22.22 % -250.00	
28	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 5190.0000	L.F.	0.3500 1,816.50	0.1800 934.20	-48.57 % -882.30	0.2000 1,038.00	-42.86 % -778.50	
29	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	7,500.00	10,160.00	35.47 % 2,660.00	17,000.00	126.67 % 9,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007719 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3085
 HWY : SR 003
 TITLE : SR 3
 JCT US 101 TO MILL CREEK
 SAFETY
 08C517
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2009
 AWARDED ON : Apr 20 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 SUMNER WA 983909579 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
30	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-32.58 %			-13.59 %
			52,300.00	35,263.17	-17,036.83	45,194.50		-7,105.50
OTHER ITEMS								
31	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
32	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
33	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
34	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-40.67 %			-63.33 %
			1,500.00	890.00	-610.00	550.00		-950.00
35	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1							
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	295.0000	-26.25 %	300.0000		-25.00 %
			1,200.00	885.00	-315.00	900.00		-300.00
36	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2							
	5.0000	EACH	400.0000	530.0000	32.50 %	575.0000		43.75 %
			2,000.00	2,650.00	650.00	2,875.00		875.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$170,484.75	\$139,859.27	-17.96%	\$176,769.00		3.69%
BASE TOTAL			\$170,484.75	\$139,859.27	-17.96%	\$176,769.00		3.69%